

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 16701 of 2024**

=====

ANIRUDHHASINH SAJUBHA JADEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate Mr. K.H. Daiya, appearing for the applicant was not present. The matter is adjourned to 07.08.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

PD